## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13391/2022

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92283/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.92282/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92281/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 156398/2022 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date: 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA 156398/2022

By this application, the applicant seeks permission to amend the cause title as per paragraph 4 of the application. The application is allowed. The applicant is permitted to amend the cause title. Amended array of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)