SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13391/2022

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92283/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.92282/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92281/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv. M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 4 to 14, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.1, to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 seeks and is granted four weeks time, as last chance to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **PUNEET SEHGAL** Registrar