ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13391/2022

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 21142 OF 2023 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21142/2023 (III)

(IA No.169307/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169310/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169312/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 12-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.

Mr. Adrish Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. T.g.ravi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Mr. Srikant Swaroop, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 21142/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 4 and 6, there is no appearance.

www.ecourtsindia.com

However, Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos.7 to 16.

List again on 12.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar