SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13391/2022

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY SLP (C) NO.21142 OF 2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21142/2023 (III)

(IA No.169307/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169310/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169312/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Date: 20-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms. Aadya Malik, Adv.

Mr. C.B.gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, AOR

Ms. Tanish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21142/2023

Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, learned counsel submits that she has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5. Registry to verify and entered the name of learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file necessary applications to removal of the respondents as claimed.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)