COURT NO.2 SECTION III **ITEM NO.1743** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13391/2022

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY SLP (C) NO. 21142 OF 2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21142/2023 (III)

No.169310/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C **IMPUGNED** OF THE **DELETING** JUDGMENT; IA No. 36444/2025 THE NAME 0F PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date: 07-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, AOR

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 21142/2023

Application for deletion of proforma respondent nos. 6 to 16 stands allowed.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Subject to all just exceptions, name of the respondent nos. 6 to 16 is directed to be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

2

Necessary corrections be carried out in the cause title.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing, as per Rules.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)